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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS RFI # 2

Questions & Answers RFI # 2
W917PM-08-R-0044

1. For Roof repairs can the alternative variant of demolishing old roof and replacing it with
on the basis of Bituminous cement be used, without using the galvanized steel and
wooden furring?

Answer 1: Bituminous cement material is acceptable.
2. The road has to be of gravel or asphalt?
Answer 2: Scope of Work clearly requires asphalt concrete finish.

3. The length of the perimeter wall is not shown anywhere in the SOW or the drawings,
please advise how much is the length of the Perimeter wall?

Answer 3: Drawing sheet C-2 in the attached design reference package has provided
scalable dimension.

4. The territory is protected by — Stone wall & Chain Link Fence. How much is the distance
between the Stone wall and Chain Link Fence so that the area between both of these can
be calculated for gravel.

Answer 4: Stone perimeter wall is not required in the scope of work and only two layers
of chain-link fence will be re-constructed on the exact existing location. Government has
provided the guided sit visit and scalable preference drawings.

5. The drawings of the toilet and the SOW for the toilet part which is mentioned in the
section 01010 differs in number of fixtures. Which we should follow? The drawing or the
specs mentioned in section 010107

Answer 5: Section 01010 is the Scope of Work of this RFP. Attached Design and
Specification Reference Packages are for REFERENCE ONLY and shall not be regarded
as scope of work.
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Can a different floor plan and structure for DFAC be proposed by us which is different
form the floor plan which is shown on page 263 of the SOW? In price schedule there no
mention about the price of the DFAC, where we have to include the price of DFAC?

Answer 6: DFAC is not the Scope of Work of this RFP. Attached Design and
Specification Reference Packages are for REFERENCE ONLY and shall not be regarded
as scope of work.

Can the new buildings be prefab or containerized building as they are faster to construct?
Answer 7: AED is open for any well-established factory-pre-manufactured building

system.

For calculation of quantity of water and sewer drains it is necessary to know, what
quantity of people will be constantly present on projected object?

(On page 49 it is specified - 120 people, on page 75 - 900 person, on page
335 - Staff 60 person, the dining room is designed on 275 people?)

Answer 8: Section 01010 governs when there is a conflict between Section 01010 and
Section 01015. 120-person is the correct number. Page 335 is not part of SOW.

What to accept standard of consumption of water on 1 person in day?
(On pages 49, 288-155 litres on 1 person in day, on pages 277, 335 - 200 litres)

Answer 9: Follow the scope of work defined in page 49. Page 277, 288, and 355 are not
part of SOW.

What capacity to use the tank for fire fighting?
(On page 54 the tank-55000 gallons = 208000 litres, on page 335 the tank of-53000 litres)

Answer 10: Follow the scope of work defined in page 54. Page 355 is not part of SOW.
Is it possible to use pipes PPR instead of steel galvanized pipes for water supplying of
dining room and toilet?

Answer 11: yes.

For installation Booster pumps for water supply and chlorination plant is it possible to
use 20 foot container or construction is necessary of a concrete building for this purpose?

Answer 12: All new facilities shall be permanent building type — no container is allowed.
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13. On page 75 of item 2.3.6.5. It is written about a reservoir for the cleared sewage water.
What is the size and where the customer assumes to accommodate/install this reservoir?
Should it be within the territories of a projected site or beyond its limits? If out of the
territory, then how far it is located from the site (distance in meters)?

Answer 13: The waste water treatment plant will be located within or a location right

adjacent to the site. This question can only be correctly answered at design stage after the
award based upon the engineering consideration from the contractor not the government.

14. In the specs and the drawings we could not find any fire-fighting systems around the fuel
loading and unloading places. Could you please clarify that it is our duty to put a fire-
fighting system as a company, or, not?

Answer 14: If the RFP does not call for it, the contractor has no obligation to provide.

(End of Summary of Changes)



